
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6655
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2005
RESIDENTIAL SCHOOLS FOR CHILD LABOURERS
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Government of Andhra Pradesh to set up special residential schools for child labourers; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

( SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) & (b) : According to the Ministry of Labour, with a view to rehabilitating children working in hazardous occupations and processes,
1128 special schools have already been sanctioned in 23 Districts of Andhra Pradesh under the National Child Labour Project
Scheme.
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